DC POWER
TRAINING SERVICES
Technical Courses
DRAFT
2
DC POWER TRAINING SERVICES
Table of Contents
Customer Education

yy T Drawings
yy Engineering Application Drawings
yy NetSure Model Nomenclature
yy Navigating the controller (SCU+/ACU+)
yy System adjustments using
the controller
yy System adjustments using the
Ethernet port on the Controller
yy Performing initial system startup
and test
yy Low Voltage Disconnect setting
(if applicable)
yy Alarm operation and connection
yy Testing system alarm thresh-holds
yy  System maintenance
yy  Connection integrity
yy Properly cleaning fans and filters
yy Troubleshooting
yy Checking 2000W rectifier modules
yy Distribution modules
yy IB2 board (optional)
yy Downloading & uploading Controller
(requires laptop)
yy Hands-on experience
yy Transferring files to and from
the controller
DRAFT
5
NS-701
NetSure™ 701 Series
-48 VDC, 60 A to 4000 A
208/240 VAC, 4000 Amp
Location: Vertiv™ Learning Center (Ohio) / Customer Site
Fee: Call 800-398-8867 for pricing information.
Length: 2 Days (If LMS (Lorain Monitoring System) cards are embedded into the
NetSure system, additional training is required (3 days))
DAY 1
Safety
yy Power Plant Safety
yy General Safety Precautions
yy Personal Protective Equipment
yy Power Plant Precautions
yy Electrical Hazards
yy Tools
yy Ladders – Central Office
DC Power Overview
To provide a thorough understanding of
how each piece of equipment operates
together in a power plant, this session will
include designing a complete power room
DAY 2
NetSure 701 Power System
Detailed technical training will be
provided for the proper use of schematic
drawings, adjustments, hands-on training,
and the theory of operation of a NetSure
power system..
yy Theory and operation of the AC input
and DC output
yy Local controls and indicators
yy Can Bus communication between the
MCA and Rectifiers
NetSure™ 701 SERIES
using each type of identified power
equipment. Several considerations must
be taken when properly designing a
central office.
yy Sizing a DC system for efficient use of
AC and DC power
yy Sizing and selecting the proper power
conversion units for the power plant
yy Sizing and selecting DC to
AC Inverters